Jacksonville Univ (5-10 (0-5)) -vs- Florida Atlantic (5-11 (2-4))
01/16/99 at Boca Raton, FL

Date: 01/16/99 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;ig:PlM7 49 Jacksonville Univ 36 44 80
Site: Boca Raton, FL Florida Atlantic 39 49 88
Referees: John Heatly, Doug Shows, Freddie Williams
Jacksonville Univ 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Slaughter, Calvin * 32 8-13 0-0 0-1 1-7 8 2 1 4 1 1 16
12  Anderson, Jameel * 24 5-9 2-5 1-1 0-2 2 4 6 3 0 3 13
21  Augustin, Marvin * 24 6-7 0-0 1-4 3-6 9 2 0 3 0 0 13
10 Jackson, Tyree * 28 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 3 6
00 Platts, Shawn * 20 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 1 4
15 Dangerfield, Jason 22 3-4 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 3 4 2 0 1 10
42  Conyers, Amos 14 4-6 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 1 10
50 Gunder, lvin 25 2-8 2-7 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 8
05 Davis, Jeremy 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Stewart, Nate 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-56 6-17 12-16 9-24 33 18 18 22 2 10 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 18-30 60.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 31-56 55.4 % 6-17 35.3 % 12-16 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 11 1st-07:25
Florida Atlantic 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Arnette, Damon * 40 10-15 6-7 0-2 1-1 2 3 4 2 0 5 26
04 Bevis, Rino * 30 5-9 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 2 3 3 1 0 15
11 Powell, Cedric * 25 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 5 4 0 3 8
42  Baumgardner, Ashley * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Lawson, Eric * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Durrant, Gary 28 6-11 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 17
10  Turner, James 32 5-10 5-8 0-0 1-6 7 2 3 1 0 0 15
14  Hercek, Ryan 20 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
03 Clemons, Chris 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
50 Glenn, Jevon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-57 15-24 11-15 4-18 22 16 17 14 1 9 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15 % 8-14 57.14 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 18-30 60.00 % 7-10 70.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 31-57 54.4% 15-24 62.5% 11-15 73.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2

Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 39 03:25



Jacksonville Univ 36

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Slaughter, Calvin 18 4-7 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0] 1 1 1 8
12  Anderson, Jameel 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 1 3
21  Augustin, Marvin 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0] 3 0 0 4
10 Jackson, Tyree 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 2 6
0 Platts, Shawn 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 4
15 Dangerfield, Jason 11 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 (0] 0 0 6
42 Conyers, Amos 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
50 Gunder, lvin 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 1 0 0 3
5 Davis, Jeremy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
25  Stewart, Nate 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 4-10 6-7 2-11 13 7 10 10 1 6 36
50.0 % 40.0% 85.7 %
Florida Atlantic 39
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Arnette, Damon 20 7-10 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 6] 2 18
4 Bevis, Rino 13 24 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6
11 Powell, Cedric 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 1 3
42 Baumgardner, Ashley 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lawson, Eric 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 1 0 0 0
23 Durrant, Gary 14 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
10 Turner, James 14 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 1 0 0 6
14 Hercek, Ryan 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Clemons, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
50 Glenn, Jevon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 8-14 5-5 3-12 15 8 11 9 (o] 4 39

48.1 % 57.1 % 100.0 %



Jacksonville Univ 44

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Slaughter, Calvin 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 0 8
12  Anderson, Jameel 16 4-7 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 10
21 Augustin, Marvin 17 4-4 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 9
10 Jackson, Tyree 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
0] Platts, Shawn 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0] 0 0 0 0
15 Dangerfield, Jason 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 4
42  Conyers, Amos 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
50 Gunder, lvin 12 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 5
5 Davis, Jeremy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 1 0 0
25  Stewart, Nate 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-30 2-7 6-9 7-13 20 11 8 12 1 4 44
60.0 % 28.6 % 66.7 %
Florida Atlantic 49
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Arnette, Damon 20 3-5 2-2 0-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 3 8
4 Bevis, Rino 17 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 9
11 Powell, Cedric 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 5
42  Baumgardner, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lawson, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
23 Durrant, Gary 14 5-6 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 13
10  Turner, James 18 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 6] 6] 0 9
14  Hercek, Ryan 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Clemons, Chris 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
50 Glenn, Jevon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-30 7-10 6-10 1-6 7 8 6 5 1 5 49

60.0 % 70.0 % 60.0 %



VISITORS: Jacksonville Univ

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic

TURNOVER by PLATTS,SHAWN

TURNOVER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

STEAL by PLATTS,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN

STEAL by JACKSON,TYREE

MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
GOOD JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

STEAL by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
GOOD LAYUP by PLATTS,SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

GOOD JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
GOOD LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

MISS FT by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

FOUL by JACKSON,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYREE
TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYREE
TURNOVER by CONYERS,AMOS
REBOUND DEF by DANGERFIELD,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN

ASSIST by JACKSON,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN

19:46
19:43
19:17
18:47
18:45
18:40
18:38
18:33

18:18

17:58
17:29
17:27
17:16
17:13
16:47
16:45
16:30

16:17

15:59
15:50

15:16

15:03

14:42

14:17

14:11
14:11
14:11
14:06
13:47
13:36
13:34
13:27
13:09
12:45

12:39

12:21

11:55

0-3

0-6

2-6

4-6

6-6

8-6

8-8

10-8

12-8

15-8

H3

H 6

H4

H2

V2

V2

V 4

V7

STEAL by ARNETTE,DAMON
GOOD 3PTR by ARNETTE,DAMON
ASSIST by POWELL,CEDRIC
STEAL by POWELL,CEDRIC
TURNOVER by POWELL,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARDNER,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,RINO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ARNETTE,DAMON

TURNOVER by POWELL,CEDRIC

TURNOVER by ARNETTE,DAMON

MISS 3PTR by ARNETTE,DAMON
REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARDNER,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by BEVIS,RINO

GOOD JUMPER by DURRANT,GARY
ASSIST by POWELL,CEDRIC

MISS JUMPER by DURRANT,GARY
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by DURRANT,GARY

FOUL by DURRANT,GARY

REBOUND DEF by DURRANT,GARY

MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN

STEAL by DURRANT,GARY
MISS JUMPER by DURRANT,GARY

MISS JUMPER by ARNETTE,DAMON

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMES



STEAL by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by DANGERFIELD,JASON

STEAL by CONYERS,AMOS

MISS 3PTR by CONYERS,AMOS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
STEAL by JACKSON,TYREE

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYREE
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
FOUL by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYREE

TURNOVER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
FOUL by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

BLOCK by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN

TURNOVER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by GUNDER,IVIN

MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYREE

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CONYERS,AMOS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by CONYERS,AMOS
MISS JUMPER by CONYERS,AMOS

17-8 V9
17-10 V7
20-10 V10
20-12 V8
23-12 V11
23-15 V8
23-18 V5
23-21 V2
23-24 H1
25-24 V1
25-27 H2

TURNOVER by GLENN,JEVON

TURNOVER by TURNER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by HERCEK,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ARNETTE,DAMON

GOOD JUMPER by ARNETTE,DAMON

TURNOVER by LAWSON,ERIC

FOUL by POWELL,CEDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by ARNETTE,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMES

TURNOVER by BEVIS,RINO
FOUL by BEVIS,RINO

TURNOVER by BAUMGARDNER,ASHLEY
FOUL by ARNETTE,DAMON

STEAL by ARNETTE,DAMON

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,CEDRIC

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,CEDRIC
ASSIST by BEVIS,RINO

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,ERIC
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES
ASSIST by BEVIS,RINO

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CEDRIC
GOOD 3PTR by ARNETTE,DAMON
ASSIST by TURNER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by DURRANT,GARY
GOOD 3PTR by ARNETTE,DAMON
ASSIST by TURNER,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by ARNETTE,DAMON
ASSIST by TURNER,JAMES



GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
ASSIST by DANGERFIELD,JASON

FOUL by DANGERFIELD,JASON

GOOD FT by PLATTS,SHAWN
GOOD FT by PLATTS,SHAWN
FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN

FOUL by DANGERFIELD,JASON

GOOD FT by DANGERFIELD,JASON
FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN
GOOD FT by DANGERFIELD,JASON

GOOD FT by DANGERFIELD,JASON
GOOD FT by DANGERFIELD,JASON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYREE

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYREE
ASSIST by DANGERFIELD,JASON

MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

TURNOVER by CONYERS,AMOS

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYREE

VISITORS: Jacksonville Univ

04:01 27-27

03:57 27-29 H2

03:57 27-30 H3

03:16 28-30 H2
03:16 29-30 H1

02:52 29-31 H2
02:52 29-32 H3

02:46 30-32 H2

02:46 31-32 H1

02:46 31-33 H2

02:46 31-34 H3

02:20 32-34 H2
02:20 33-34 H1

01:53 36-34 V2

01:38 36-36

01:11 36-39 H3

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CEDRIC
FOUL by POWELL,CEDRIC
TURNOVER by POWELL,CEDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by BEVIS,RINO

ASSIST by POWELL,CEDRIC

GOOD FT by BEVIS,RINO
FOUL by ARNETTE,DAMON

MISS JUMPER by ARNETTE,DAMON
REBOUND OFF by HERCEK,RYAN

GOOD FT by HERCEK,RYAN

GOOD FT by HERCEK,RYAN
FOUL by TURNER,JAMES

GOOD FT by DURRANT,GARY
GOOD FT by DURRANT,GARY
FOUL by POWELL,CEDRIC

MISS 3PTR by DURRANT,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by ARNETTE,DAMON
ASSIST by DURRANT,GARY

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES
ASSIST by ARNETTE,DAMON

MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,RINO

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMES

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic

TURNOVER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

TURNOVER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

FOUL by JACKSON,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by PLATTS,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
ASSIST by DANGERFIELD,JASON

19:50
19:48
19:45
19:30
19:13 36-41 H5
18:42
18:35
18:33
18:16
18:07 39-41 H2

STEAL by POWELL,CEDRIC

MISS LAYUP by BEVIS,RINO

GOOD JUMPER by DURRANT,GARY

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by DURRANT,GARY

FOUL by BEVIS,RINO



TURNOVER by DANGERFIELD,JASON

MISS FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

REBOUND OFF by DANGERFIELD,JASON

MISS JUMPER by DANGERFIELD,JASON
REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

GOOD DUNK by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DANGERFIELD,JASON
REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
MISS LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

FOUL by GUNDER,IVIN
TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN

FOUL by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
TURNOVER by DANGERFIELD,JASON

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
GOOD JUMPER by CONYERS,AMOS
GOOD DUNK by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by CONYERS,AMOS

GOOD DUNK by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONYERS,AMOS

MISS JUMPER by PLATTS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
GOOD 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

MISS JUMPER by PLATTS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

TURNOVER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN

17:55
17:39
17:37
17:30
17:22
17:22

17:22

17:19
17:14
17:09
16:55
16:44
16:27

16:20
16:04
16:04
16:04
15:49
15:42
15:42
15:29
15:29
15:27
15:08
14:46
14:39
14:22

14:06
13:47
13:23
13:14
12:51

12:37

12:28

12:10

11:48

11:38
11:33
11:23
11:21
11:18

11:02

39-44

39-46

41-46
41-49

43-49

44-49
44-52

44-55

46-55
46-57

48-57

48-59
50-59

50-62

53-62

53-65

53-68

H5

H7

H5
H8

H 6

H5
H8

H11

H9
H11

H9

H11
H9

H12

H9

H12

H 15

GOOD 3PTR by ARNETTE,DAMON
ASSIST by POWELL,CEDRIC

STEAL by POWELL,CEDRIC

GOOD DUNK by POWELL,CEDRIC(in the paint)
FOUL by DURRANT,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES
ASSIST by DURRANT,GARY

MISS JUMPER by ARNETTE,DAMON

FOUL by DURRANT,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by DURRANT,GARY

MISS JUMPER by BEVIS,RINO

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,CEDRIC

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,CEDRIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEVIS,RINO

GOOD LAYUP by BEVIS,RINO(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN
ASSIST by ARNETTE,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES

FOUL by CLEMONS,CHRIS
STEAL by ARNETTE,DAMON

GOOD 3PTR by ARNETTE,DAMON
ASSIST by POWELL,CEDRIC



FOUL by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN

GOOD LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANGERFIELD,JASON

FOUL by DANGERFIELD,JASON

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by DANGERFIELD,JASON
MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN

REBOUND OFF by CONYERS,AMOS
GOOD JUMPER by CONYERS,AMOS

GOOD FT by CONYERS,AMOS
GOOD FT by CONYERS,AMOS

STEAL by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JAMEEL
FOUL by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYREE

GOOD DUNK by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN
REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

FOUL by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

MISS 3PTR by PLATTS,SHAWN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN

53-69

53-71
55-71

55-73

57-73
57-75

58-75
59-75

59-77

61-77

61-79

63-79

63-81

63-83

65-83

H 20

H 18

STEAL by ARNETTE,DAMON
GOOD FT by BEVIS,RINO

MISS FT by BEVIS,RINO

MISS JUMPER by ARNETTE,DAMON

REBOUND OFF by ARNETTE,DAMON

GOOD LAYUP by ARNETTE,DAMON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by CLEMONS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by HERCEK,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by BEVIS,RINO(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARNETTE,DAMON
FOUL by ARNETTE,DAMON

TURNOVER by POWELL,CEDRIC

BLOCK by BEVIS,RINO

REBOUND DEF by DURRANT,GARY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BEVIS,RINO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAMES

STEAL by ARNETTE,DAMON
GOOD JUMPER by DURRANT,GARY

GOOD DUNK by DURRANT,GARY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DURRANT,GARY

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BEVIS,RINO



TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

FOUL by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYREE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JAMEEL(in the paint)
FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by CONYERS,AMOS
GOOD LAYUP by CONYERS,AMOS(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,TYREE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

STEAL by DANGERFIELD,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by SLAUGHTER,CALVIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

STEAL by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

GOOD JUMPER by DANGERFIELD,JASON

ASSIST by ANDERSON,JAMEEL

BLOCK by DAVIS,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by GUNDER,IVIN

GOOD FT by GUNDER,IVIN
GOOD FT by GUNDER,IVIN

65-84
65-85

65-86
65-87

67-87

69-87

71-87

72-87

74-87

74-88

76-88

78-88

79-88
80-88

H 19
H 20

H21
H 22

H 20

H 18

H 16

H 15

H 13

H 14

H12

H 10

H9
H8

GOOD FT by BEVIS,RINO
GOOD FT by BEVIS,RINO

GOOD FT by DURRANT,GARY

GOOD FT by DURRANT,GARY

TURNOVER by BEVIS,RINO

MISS FT by ARNETTE,DAMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ARNETTE,DAMON

TURNOVER by BEVIS,RINO

FOUL by TURNER,JAMES

TURNOVER by ARNETTE,DAMON

GOOD FT by POWELL,CEDRIC
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by CLEMONS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CLEMONS,CHRIS

FOUL by CLEMONS,CHRIS



